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CUBLINGTON PARISH COUNCIL  
Members of the public and press are entitled to be at the following meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to 
Meeting) Act 1960 Section 1 extended by Local Government Act 1972 Section 100 unless precluded by the Parish Council by 
resolution during the whole or part of the proceedings. Such entitlement does not however include the right to speak on any matter 
except at the commencement of the meeting given over specifically for that purpose. Although not a requirement to do so prior 
notification to the Clerk by noon the previous Friday would enable a full response when appropriate to be given. 

Dear Councillors and Residents of Cublington,  
 
I hereby give notice that a meeting of Cublington Parish Council will be held at Orchard Ground on   Tuesday 9th 
January 2024  at 7.30pm. 
 
To members of the Council, you are summoned, to attend this meeting for the purpose of transacting the following 
business.  
 
Members of the public are welcome to attend. Public comment can be made, at the invitation of the Chair, during the 
first five minutes of the meeting.  
 
 
Mr M G Joy 
(Clerk to Cublington Parish Council) 

 
AGENDA 

 
 

Item Title Lead 

1 Apologies 
 

 

2 To approve and sign minutes of the Parish Council  meeting held on  Monday 
14th November 2023 
 

Cllr  Antosiewicz   

3 Declaration of Interests All 
 

4 
 
 

To receive Reports: Bucks Council   Councillors 
 
 

Cllrs 
Blamires/Bond/ 
Cooper 

5 
 
5.1 
5.2  
5.3 

Accounts  
 
To approve payments since last meeting 
To consider the accounting statement  to 31st December   2023 
Precept for 2024/25 

 
 
M Joy 
M Joy 
M Joy  

 
6 
 
6.1 
 
 

 
Orchard Ground Report/ North Field 
 
New charity, Lease and New  Lawyers   
 

 
Cllr Waters 
 
M Joy/Cllr Waters 
  

7 
 
7.1 
 
 
7.2 
 

Planning Permissions  
 
23/03067/APP  New Dairy Farm Stewkley Road Cublington Buckinghamshire LU7 
0LS Erection of agricultural building with concrete apron 
 
21/00082/NONDET | Application for Certificate of lawfulness for existing use in 
order to confirm that eight residential plots, vehicle plot, work area, an amenity block 
and additional landscaping subject to conditions 2, 5 10 and 16 of planning 
permission reference 07/01648/ACC at Wing Caravan Park is lawful and only 
enures for the benefit of Aylesbury Vale District Council. | Wing Caravan Site Wing 
Road Wing Buckinghamshire LU7 0LB 
 
 
 
 

 
 
All  
 
 
All 
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8 
 
 
8.1 
8.2 
 
8.3 
8.4 
8.5 
8.6 

Village Matters 
 
 
Traffic   
Street Lighting – replacement of mercury lamps with LED lighting  
 
Trees, Hedges     
Playground maintenance  
Moving 30mph sign on Wing Road   
Sewage pipes – Silver Street  

 
 
 
Cllr Shults    
Cllr Antosiewicz/M 
Joy  
Cllr Reilly 
M Joy  
M Joy  
All 


