CUBLINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

Members of the public and press are entitled to be at the following meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meeting) Act 1960 Section 1 extended by Local Government Act 1972 Section 100 unless precluded by the Parish Council by resolution during the whole or part of the proceedings. Such entitlement does not however include the right to speak on any matter except at the commencement of the meeting given over specifically for that purpose. Although not a requirement to do so prior notification to the Clerk by noon the previous Friday would enable a full response when appropriate to be given.

Dear Councillors and Residents of Cublington,

I hereby give notice that a meeting of **Cublington Parish Council** will be held at Orchard Ground on **Tuesday 9th** January 2024 at 7.30pm.

To members of the Council, you are summoned, to attend this meeting for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Members of the public are welcome to attend. Public comment can be made, at the invitation of the Chair, during the first five minutes of the meeting.

Mr M G Joy

(Clerk to Cublington Parish Council)

AGENDA

ltem	Title	Lead
1	Apologies	
2	To approve and sign minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on Monday 14 th November 2023	Cllr Antosiewicz
3	Declaration of Interests	All
4	To receive Reports: Bucks Council Councillors	Cllrs Blamires/Bond/ Cooper
5	Accounts	•
5.1 5.2 5.3	To approve payments since last meeting To consider the accounting statement to 31 st December 2023 Precept for 2024/25	M Joy M Joy M Joy
6	Orchard Ground Report/ North Field	Cllr Waters
6.1	New charity, Lease and New Lawyers	M Joy/Cllr Waters
7	Planning Permissions	
7.1	23/03067/APP New Dairy Farm Stewkley Road Cublington Buckinghamshire LU7 0LS Erection of agricultural building with concrete apron	All
7.2	21/00082/NONDET Application for Certificate of lawfulness for existing use in order to confirm that eight residential plots, vehicle plot, work area, an amenity block and additional landscaping subject to conditions 2, 5 10 and 16 of planning permission reference 07/01648/ACC at Wing Caravan Park is lawful and only enures for the benefit of Aylesbury Vale District Council. Wing Caravan Site Wing Road Wing Buckinghamshire LU7 0LB	All

8	Village Matters	
8.1 8.2	Traffic Street Lighting – replacement of mercury lamps with LED lighting	Cllr Shults Cllr Antosiewicz/M Joy
8.3	Trees, Hedges	Cllr Reilly
8.4 8.5	Playground maintenance	M Joy
8.5 8.6	Moving 30mph sign on Wing Road Sewage pipes – Silver Street	M Joy All